
WORKING TEAM MEMBERS AND ALTERNATES   
 
Mr. Sam Scranton 
Chair, WUIWT 
Oklahoma Fire Coordination Ctr. (DOI – BIA Rep.) 
2800 North Lincoln Street P.O. Box 528804 
Oklahoma City, OK  73152-8804 
Phone: 405-522-5909 Fax: 405-522-3910 
sam_scranton@nifc.gov 

 

Ms. Virginia Desautels 
Vice Chair, WUIWT 
DHS/FEMA – Federal Insurance & Mitigation Administration (Rep) 
Office of the Administrator, 500 C. Street, Room 401  
Washington, DC  20472 
Phone: (202) 646-2894 Fax: (202) 646-2811 
virginia.desautels@fema.gov 
ginny.desautels@dhs.gov 

   

Mr. Jack Cohen 
USDA Forest Service (Rep.) 
Fire Sciences Laboratory P.O. Box 8089 
Missoula, MT  59807 
Phone: 406-329-4821 Fax: 406-329-4825 
jcohen@fs.fed.us 
 

 

Ms. Mary Corso 
National Association of State Fire Marshals (Rep.) 
Fire Marshal - State of Washington 
Washington State Patrol  
11th and Columbia  - P.O. Box 42600 
Olympia, WA  98504-2600 
Phone: 360-753-0404 Fax: 360-753-0398 
Mcorso@wsp.wa.gov 

   

Mr. Alan Dozier 
NASF Southern Area (Rep.) 
Georgia Forestry Commission 
PO Box 819 
Macon, GA  31202-0819 
Phone:  (478) 751-3490  Fax:   
adozier@gfc.state.ga.us 

 

 
Mr. David Halstead, CEM 
National Emergency Management Assn. (Rep) 
Florida Division of Emergency Management  
2555 Shumard Oak Blvd 
Tallahassee FL, 32399 
Phone: 850-414-7770 Fax: 407-323-6713 (home) 
d.halstead@inetmail.att.net 

   
Ms. Kelly Hawk 
US DOI Bureau of Land Management (Rep.) 
National Interagency Fire Center 
3833 S. Development Avenue 
Boise, ID  83705-5354 
Phone: (208) 387-5984  Fax: (208) 387-5179 
kelly_hawk@nifc.blm.gov 
 

 

Mr. Brian Johnson 
Assistant Executive Director 
International Assn. of Fire Chiefs (Rep.) 
5631 25th Street  
Greeley, CO  80634 
Phone: 970-330-1911 Fax: 970-330-2411 
bjohnson@iafc.org 
 

   
 
Mr. Robert A. Neale  
Department of Homeland Security/U.S. Fire Administration (Rep.) 
Training Specialist, Fire Prevention: Technical Curriculum 
16825 S. Seton Avenue  
Emmitsburg, MD 21727  
Phone: (301) 447-1209  Fax: (301) 447-1178 
robert.neale@dhs.gov 

 

Mr. S. Olin Phillips 
NASF Northeastern Region (Rep.) 
Minnesota Department of Natural Resources, Div. of Forestry 
500 Lafayette Road 
St. Paul, MN  55155-4044 
Phone: (651) 296-5971  Fax: (651) 296-5954 
olin.phillips@dnr.state.mn.us 

   
Mr. Jim Shell 
Branch Director for Cooperative Fire 
USDA Forest Service  (Rep.) 
Fire & Aviation Management 
2 SW Yates Building - 201 14th Street SW 
Washington, DC  20250 
Phone: (202) 205-1494 Fax: (202-205-1272 
jshell@fs.fed.us 

 

Mr. James Smalley 
Manager, Wildland Fire Protection 
National Fire Protection Association (Rep.) 
1 Batterymarch Park  
Quincy, MA  2269 
Phone: 617-984-7483 Fax: 617-984-7056 
jsmalley@nfpa.org 
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Mr. Joe Stam 
NASF Western Area (Rep.) 
Chief of Fire and Aviation  
Alaska Division of Forestry  
550 West 5th Avenue, Suite 1450 
Anchorage, AK  99501 
Phone: 907-269-8467 Fax: 907-269-8931 
joestam@dnr.state.ak.us 

 

 
 
 
 

WORKING TEAM SUPPORT   
Ms. Barbara Kennedy 
(Meeting Management) 
Cooperative Fire Protection Specialist 
Forest Service PNW Region/BLM  
P.O. BOX 3623 
Portland, OR  97208 
Phone: 503-808-2323 Fax: 503-808-6799 
BKennedy@fs.fed.us 

 

Ms. Michele Steinberg 
(Recorder) 
Firewise Communities Program 
National Fire Protection Association 
1 Batterymarch Park  
Quincy, MA  2269 
Phone: 617-984-7487 Fax: 617-984-7056 
msteinberg@nfpa.org 

   

 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 


